
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Engineering
825 N.  McDonald

Suite 160
McKinney, Texas 75069

972-548-3727
www.col l incountytx.gov

March 1, 2012

To: Judge Self and Commissioners

From: Ruben E. Delgado, P.E., Director of Engineering

Re: Contract Amendment Number 6 to the Inter-Governmental Cooperative Reimbursement 
Agreement for the Local Initiative Project Grant Contract
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) Contract Number 582-8-89950

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) is requesting Commissioners Court’s 
approval of Contract Amendment Number 6 to the Inter-Governmental Cooperative 
Reimbursement Agreement for the Local Initiative Project Grant Contract.

The amendment adds $39,022.00 in funding for FY 2012 and FY 2013 ($78,044.00 total).  This 
increases the total maximum TCEQ obligation for FY 2008 through FY 2013 to $1,091,309.95.

If approved, it is requested that Judge Self execute three (3) original copies of the amendment.

We will be available to answer any questions you might have regarding this matter.

xc:  Bill Bilyeu
       Jeff Durham
       Laura Thomas


